Notes
1. ECS60US12 1.5% pk-pk, 20 MHz bandwidth under certain line/load conditions.
2. See longform datasheet or contact sales for details.
A
C
-
D
C

Ø.312 (7.92) Clearance Top and Bottom
ECS25Models and Ratings
Mechanical Details
Notes
1. All dimensions in inches (mm).
Tolerance .xx = ±0.02 (0.50);  .xxx = ±0.01 (0.25)
2. Weight 0.22 lbs (100 g)
Notes
1. All dimensions in inches (mm).
Tolerance .xx = ±0.02 (0.50);  .xxx = ±0.01 (0.25)
2. Weight 0.5 lbs (230 g)
Notes
1. For covered versions, add suffix ‘-C’ to model number or order part number ECS25-60 COVER KIT for standalone cover. Not suitable for use in class II installations,
derate output power by 20% with cover.
Output Power Output Voltage Output Current Model Number(1)
25 W 12.0 VDC 2.08 A ECS25US12
25 W 15.0 VDC 1.67 A ECS25US15
25 W 24.0 VDC 1.04 A ECS25US24
25 W 48.0 VDC 0.52 A ECS25US48
J1 mates with Molex Housing PN 09-50-1031,
J2 mates with Molex Housing PN 09-50-1041 and
both with Molex Series 5194 Crimp Terminals
Faston ground tab requires insolated receptacle

Screw Penetration
0.25 (0.6) Faston Ground Tab
Covered version (All ECS25-60 Models)
ECS45Models and Ratings
Mechanical Details
1. For covered versions, add suffix ‘-C’ to model number or order part number ECS25-60 COVER KIT for standalone cover. Not suitable for use in class II installations,
derate output power by 20% with cover.
Notes
A
C
-
D
C
Output Power Output Voltage Output Current Model Number(1)
30 W 5.0 VDC 6.00 A ECS45US05
45 W 12.0 VDC 3.75 A ECS45US12
45 W 15.0 VDC 3.00 A ECS45US15
45 W 24.0 VDC 1.90 A ECS45US24
45 W 48.0 VDC 0.95 A ECS45US48
J1 mates with Molex Housing PN
09-50-1031,
J2 mates with Molex Housing PN 09-50-1041 and
both with Molex Series 5194 Crimp Terminals

(44.4)
0.12
(3.18)
2.00
(50.8)
2.75 (69.8)0.12
(3.1)
Mounting points A should be connected together for optimum EMI performance
0.25 faston ground tab
Mechanical Details
1. For covered versions, add suffix ‘-C’ to model number or order part number ECS25-60 COVER KIT for standalone cover. Not suitable for use in class II installations,
derate output power by 20% with cover.
Notes
Output Power Output Voltage Output Current Model Number(1)
40 W 5.0 VDC 8.00 A ECS60US05
60 W 12.0 VDC 5.00 A ECS60US12
60 W 15.0 VDC 4.00 A ECS60US15
60 W 24.0 VDC 2.50 A ECS60US24
60 W 48.0 VDC 1.25 A ECS60US48
Thermal Considerations (All ECS25-60 Models)
In order to ensure safe operation of the PSU in the most adverse conditions
permitted in the end-use equipment, the temperature of the components listed
in the table must not be exceeded. See mechanical drawings for component